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State Leadership CTE Student Organization List 

 

• Oleg Shvets, Executive Director  
• DECA - Developing Future Leaders in Marketing, Management and Entrepreneurship 

since 1960  
• 602-542-5354  
• Oleg.Shvets@azed.gov  
• http://www.azdeca.org/  

 

• Ryan Hamilton, State Director  
• FBLA - Our mission is to bring business and education together in a positive working 

relationship through innovative leadership and career development programs.  
• 602-542-5350  
• Ryan.Hamilton@azed.gov  
• http://www.azfbla.org/  

 

• Sheri Cone, State Advisor  
• FCCLA - The FCCLA Mission is to promote personal growth and leadership 

development through family and consumer sciences education. Focusing on the multiple 
roles of family member, wage earner and community leader, members develop skills for 
life through: character development; creative and critical thinking; interpersonal 
communication; practical knowledge; and vocational preparation.  

• 602-542-3040  
• Sheri.Cone@azed.gov  
• http://azfccla.org/  

 

• Gerry Corcoran, FEA State Director  
• FEA - Mission:  "To recruit and provide experiences and skills for high school students 

who are exploring teaching as a future career to develop essential skills that will lead to 
highly trained and qualified teachers in Arizona."  

• 602-542-5315  
• Gerry.Corcoran@azed.gov  
• http://www.ade.az.gov/cte/FEA/  

 

• Tyler Grandil, State FFA Executive Secretary  
• FFA - FFA makes a positive difference in the lives of students by developing their 

potential for premier leadership, personal growth and career success through agricultural 
education.  

• 602-542-5564  
• Tyler.Grandil@azed.gov  
• http://azffa.org/  

 

• Jane Shovlin, Arizona State HOSA Advisor  
• HOSA - To promote career opportunities in the health care industry and to enhance the 

delivery of quality health care to all people.  
• 602-228-5281  
• Jane.Shovlin@azed.gov  
• http://www.azhosa.org/  

 

• Scott Soldat, Director  
• SkillsUSA - SkillsUSA is a partnership of students, teachers and industry, working 

together to ensure America has a skilled workforce. We help each student to excel.  
• 602-542-5565  
• Scott.Soldat@azed.gov  
• http://www.azskillsusa.org/  

 


